McLind Corporation

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 3669, Torrance, CA 90510-3669 Business Address: 2575 West 237th Street, Torrance, CA 90505

Business: (310) 784-8500

Fax: (310) 784-8528

2734 '03 MAY 27 P3:14

May 1, 2003

Office of Nutritional Products, Labeling and Dietary Supplements (HFS-810) Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition Food and Drug Administration 5100 Paint Branch Parkway College Park, MD 20740

Re: Dietary Supplement Statement of Support Notification



To Whom It May Concern:

McLind Corporation, P.O. Box 3669 Torrance, CA 90510-3996, who is the distributor of the following dietary supplement product, intends to make the following statement(s) of support:

"Healthy Joint Formula*"

"Glucosamine and chondroitin sulfates are the building blocks of healthy joints and tissues.*"

"Three capsules daily provide 1,500 mg of D-Glucosamine Sulfate 2 KCl and 1,200 mg of Chondroitin Sulfate. Together, these two remarkable compounds provide superb joint support, helping to strengthen, nourish, and lubricate connective tissues and cartilage.*"

This claim is being made for D-glucosamine sulfate and chondroitin sulfate, which are contained in Lindberg® Glucosamine Chondroitin Sulfate. This submission is being made in compliance with 21 CFR §101.93.

The undersigned is an authorized representative of the McLind Corporation and certifies that the information contained in this notice is complete and accurate, and that McLind Corporation has substantiation that the above statement(s) is (are) truthful and not misleading.

Don McFarland

President

978 0162

LET 11975

84444

y Jarland